
Table No.

CORK TO WHITEGATE/TRABOLGAN VIA MIDLETON 241
MONDAY TO FRIDAY

ROUTE 241 241 241 241 241

Direction OUT OUT OUT OUT OUT

Cork (Bus Station - Parnell
Place)

08:15:00 09:30:00 15:30:00 18:00:00

Lwr Glanmire Rd (Opp Kent
Rail Stn)

P 08:18:30 P 09:33:30 P 15:33:30 P 18:03:30

Lwr Glanmire Rd
(Belvedere Lodge)

P 08:21:30 P 09:36:30 P 15:36:30 P 18:06:30

Lwr Glanmire Rd (Chesire
Home Lotaville)

P 08:23:00 P 09:38:00 P 15:38:00 P 18:08:00

Carrigtwohill (IDA Business
Pk)

- 09:47:00 15:47:00 18:16:30

Carrigtwohill (Ryan &
Aherne Place)

- 09:48:30 15:48:30 18:17:30

Carrigtwohill (Garda
Station)

- 09:50:00 15:49:30 18:18:30

Carrigtwohill (Barber Shop) - 09:50:30 15:50:30 18:19:00

Carrigtwohill (Fota Rock) - 09:52:00 - -

Ballintubber Jctn Eastbound
(Cork)

- - 15:53:00 18:21:30

Ballintubber Rd Cork
(Eastbound)

- - 16:00:30 18:28:00

Water Rock (N25 Junction) - 09:55:00 - -

Midleton (Dermot Hurley
Tce)

08:37:00 09:59:00 16:03:30 18:31:30

Midleton (Market Green
Junction)

08:37:30 09:59:30 16:04:30 18:33:30

Midleton (Courthouse) 08:39:30 10:01:30 16:06:30 18:35:30

Midleton (Brewery House) arr 08:43:00 10:05:00 16:09:30 18:38:30

Midleton (Brewery House) dep 08:46:00 10:07:00 14:45:00 16:11:30 18:40:30

Midleton (Opp Convent) 08:47:30 10:08:30 14:46:30 16:13:00 18:42:00

Ballinacurra
(Castleredmond)

08:48:30 10:09:30 14:47:30 16:15:00 18:43:30



MONDAY TO FRIDAY

ROUTE 241 241 241 241 241

Ballinacurra (Opp South
Quay Jctn)

08:49:00 10:10:00 14:48:00 16:16:00 18:44:00

Bawnard (Southbound) 08:51:00 10:12:00 14:50:00 16:19:00 18:46:00

Saleen (Upper Southbound) 08:52:00 10:13:00 14:51:00 16:20:00 18:47:00

Saleen (Opp Playschool) 08:52:30 10:13:30 14:51:30 16:20:30 18:47:30

Saleen (Village Ctr
Southbound)

08:53:00 10:14:00 14:52:00 16:21:00 18:48:00

Farsid (Southbound) 08:55:30 10:16:30 14:54:30 16:24:00 18:50:30

Rostellan (Opp Waterfront) 08:56:00 10:17:00 14:55:00 16:24:30 18:51:00

Lower Aghada (Opp Service
Station)

08:57:00 10:18:00 14:56:00 16:26:30 18:52:30

Whitegate (Opp Refinery
Southbound)

08:59:00 - 14:58:00 - -

Uppr. Aghada (Southbound) - 10:20:30 - 16:30:00 18:55:00

Whitegate Cork (The
Square Southbound)

09:01:00 10:26:00 15:00:00 16:35:00 18:58:30

Trabolgan (Holiday Village) 09:08:00 10:33:00 16:42:00 19:05:30

MONDAY TO FRIDAY

ROUTE 241 241 241 241 241 241

Direction IN IN IN IN IN IN

Operating day group M-F M-F M-F M-F M-F M-F

Trabolgan (Holiday Village) 07:15 09:40 10:35 16:43

Whitegate Cork (Opp Square) 07:10 07:20 09:45 10:39 15:15 16:48

Whitegate (Refinery Gates
Northbound)

07:10 - - 10:40 15:16 -

Uppr. Aghada (Northbound) - 07:24 09:49 - - 16:52

Lower Aghada (Service Station) 07:12 07:27 09:52 10:43 15:18 16:54

Rostellan (Waterfront) 07:13 07:28 09:53 10:45 15:20 16:56

Farsid (Northbound) 07:13 07:28 09:54 10:45 15:20 16:56

Cloyne (Opp Monument) 07:19 - - - - -

Ballinacurra (Cloyne Rd Jctn) 07:26 - - - - -

Saleen (Village Centre Northbound) - 07:31 09:56 10:49 15:23 16:59



MONDAY TO FRIDAY

ROUTE 241 241 241 241 241 241

Saleen (Playschool) - 07:32 09:57 10:50 15:24 17:00

Saleen (Upper Northbound) - 07:32 09:58 10:51 15:24 17:00

Bawnard (Northbound) - 07:33 09:59 10:52 15:25 17:01

Ballinacurra (South Qy Jctn
Northbound)

- 07:35 10:00 10:53 15:27 17:03

Ballinacurra (Main Rd Opp Mt
Pleasant)

07:26 07:35 10:01 10:54 15:28 17:04

Midleton(Convent) 07:28 07:37 10:02 10:55 15:29 17:05

Midleton (Lee travel) arr 07:31 07:40 10:05 10:58 15:32 17:07

Midleton (Lee travel) dep 07:33 07:41 10:07 17:09

Midleton (Main St Opp Axa) 07:33 07:41 10:08 17:11

Midleton (Park Hotel) 07:34 07:42 10:10 17:13

Midleton (Cork Rd Oatencake
Cottage)

07:35 07:43 10:11 17:13

Ballintubber Rd (Westbound) - 07:44 - -

Midleton (Abbey Wood) 07:37 - 10:13 17:19

Ballintubber Jctn Westbound (Cork) - 07:50 - -

Carrigtwohill (Community Centre) arr 07:43 07:53 10:16 17:25

Carrigtwohill (Community Centre) dep 07:43 07:53 10:16 17:27

Carrigtwohill (Opp Garda Station) 07:43 07:54 10:17 17:28

Carrigtwohill (Westend Tce) 07:44 07:55 10:18 17:28

Carrigtwohill (Opp Dennehys
Transport)

07:46 07:56 10:19 17:29

Glounthaune (Rail Station) - 08:01 10:24 17:35

Glounthaune (Opp Church) - 08:02 10:25 17:36

Little Island (Rail Station Jctn) - 08:04 10:26 17:38

North Esk Junction Westbound - 08:05 10:27 17:39

Lwr Glanmire Rd (Opp Belvedere
Lodge)

D 08:02 D 08:14 D 10:35 D 17:45

Lwr Glanmire Rd (Water Street Jctn) D 08:07 D 08:19 D 10:38 D 17:47

Cork (Bus Station - Parnell Place) D 08:19 D 08:31 D 10:48 D 17:57

Washington Street (Costigans) D 08:30

Western Road (University College
Gate)

D 08:33



MONDAY TO FRIDAY

ROUTE 241 241 241 241 241 241

Western Road (UCC Castlewhite) D 08:35

Western Rd (UCC Western
Gateway)

D 08:36

Wilton Road (Victoria Cross) D 08:37

Model Farm Rd (Dennehys Cross
Church)

D 08:40

Model Farm Rd (Parkway Drive
Junction)

D 08:44

Rossa Ave (CETB Cork Training
Centre)

D 08:47

MTU D 08:50

P = Pick up only

D = Drop off only

Follow us on Twitter: @buseireann

or Facebook: www.facebook.com/buseireann

For further information phone: Bus Éireann 0818 836611

Or see Homepage: www.buseireann.ie

https://twitter.com/buseireann
https://www.facebook.com/BusEireann/
http://www.buseireann.ie

